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ATTORNEYS

1030 N. Ponce de Leon Bivd.
St. Augustine, FL 32084

October 2, 2020

VIA FACSIMILE: 850-488-9810 AND UPS

The Honorable Ron DeSantis
Governor, State of Florida
The Capitol — Room 209

400 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0001

RE: Seventh Judicial Circuit — Volusia County Court Vacancy

Dear Governor DeSantis:

The Judicial Nominating Commission for the Seventh Judicial Circuit takes pleasure in
certifying to you the nominees named on the attached sheet to fill the County Court Judge
vacancy created by the resignation of Judge Dawn Fields.

The Original application of each of the foregoing nominees will be forwarded under
scparate cover today (via UPS delivery) to the attention of Joe Jacquot.

Respectfully submitted,

Andrew Morgan, Chai

Judicial Nominating Commission
Seventh Judicial Circuit

ce: Honorable Raul A. Zambrano, Chief Judge, via e-mail — rzambrano@gcircuit7.org
and tsmith@ecircuit7.org
Mr. Mark Weinberg, Court Administrator, via e-mail - mweinberg@pcircuit7.org
Ms. Ludmilla Lelis, Court Administration, via e-mail - llelis@circuit7.org
Ms. Joni Hooks, The Florida Bar, via e-mail - jhooks@flabar.org
Mr. Joe Jacquot, General Counsel, via e-mail - joe.jacquot@eog.myflorida.com
Ms. Kasey O’Connor — Deputy Counsel, via e-mail —
kasey.o’connor@eog.myflorida.com
Ms. Erin Kraeft, INC Coordinator, via e-mail - erin.kraefi@eog.myflorida.com
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APPLICANTS SELECTED BY THE
JUDICIAL NOMINATING COMMITTEE
FOR REFERRAL TO THE GOVERNOR
ON OCTOBER 2, 2020

JAMES RUSSELL DISINGER
SPENCER STRATTON HATHAWAY
WESLEY HAROLD HEIDT
SHAVONNE JOANNE McCANTS
G. KIPLING MILLER

MICHELE SWANBERG SIMONSEN
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